MUNICIPALITY OF NEW LEBANON, REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING February 18, 2025, 7:30 PM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation/Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Verbal Roll Call of Council Members Present for the Record
- IV. Approval of Minutes
 - A. February 4, 2025, Regular Council Meeting
- V. Unfinished Business
 - A. Ordinance 2025-01 (Second Reading & Public Hearing) An Ordinance to Approve the 2025 Pay Scale for Non-Bargaining Unit Employees
- VI. New Business
 - A. Resolution 2025-06 A Resolution Authorizing the Acting Village Manager to Execute a Contract with the Regional Income Tax Agency (RITA), a Regional Council of Governments, for the Purpose of Administration and Collection of Municipal Income Tax for the Village of New Lebanon, Ohio.
 - B. Resolution 2025-07 A Resolution Authorizing the Acting Village Manager to Execute an Agreement with the New Lebanon Youth Athletics, Inc. for the Use of Don Rusk Memorial Park.
 - C. Resolution 2025-08 A Resolution Authorizing the Acting Village Manager to Execute an Agreement with Public Finance Solutions for Finance Services.
 - **D.** Resolution 2025-09 A Resolution Approving an Employment Contract with William Draugelis for the Village Manager Position.
- VII. Public Comments or Questions (limit 3 minutes per citizen. No donation of time.)
- VIII. Administrative Staff Comments
- IX. Municipal Manager's Comments
- X. Council Members' Comments (limit 5 minutes per Council Member)
- XI. Vice-Mayor's Comments
- XII. Mayor's Comments
- XIII. Request to be Added to the Agenda (limit 5 minutes per presentation)
- XIV. Adjournment